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LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4369

TO BE NSWERED ON 12.12.2016


JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR TRIBAL YOUTHS


4369. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

 SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plan/scheme for increasing/creating more job opportunities for tribal youths and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government proposes to provide reservation for tribals in private sector and increasing ST quota in Government jobs; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a) Various initiatives are being taken to ameliorate the situation of unemployment among

ST population across the country. Ministry of Tribal Affairs under its Special Area Programme of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Plan (SCA to TSP) and other Central Sector /

Centrally Sponsored schemes provides funds as an additive to the State Tribal Sub Plan (TSP)

for economic development of tribals in the States covering skill development and employment-

cum-income generation activities.


(b) to (c) This does not pertain to Ministry of Tribal Affairs.

****

